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APPLICATIQN NOS. 35096.¢: ¢ 35097.c ¢ ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
CITY of LINDs A y*g RESPONsES 14

LINDS Ay PURE WATER COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

TO: Lindsay Pure Water Compzmy, by and through its anorncy, Mr. John CarIton, Armbryg &
Brown, LLP, 100 Congregs Avenge, Suite 1300, Austin, Texag 78701

The City of Lindsay (“City~ or “Lindsay"), Serves this, jts Rcsponscs to Lindsay Pure
Walter Company‘s Requegt for stclsoure by and through its attorney, Mr. o Carlton.
Pursuant ¢, Rules 196, 197, and 198 ang other 3pplicabje rules of (he Texas Rules of Civil
Procedurc, Chapicr 2001 of the Tex Govemmcnt Code, and applicaple rules gpg fCgulations of
the Texas Commission on Enwronmenm Quality ( “TCEQ” or “the Commission") and the State

Office ofAdministrau ve Hearmgs (“SOAH").
=0
IVE
RECE

A- REQUEST FOR DISCLosyRg MAY 2 § 2009
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RESPONSE: Lmdsay belieyeg the CorTect Partes o the Contesteq Case are tha parties
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Rule 194.2 (c) the lcgal theories and, in general, the factual bases of the responding party’s
claims or defenses,

RESPONSE: The City contends that the application it filed in the above refercnced
matter for an amendment Lo its existing water and sewer Cenificates of

Conveniencc and Necessity should be granted as the applications

demonstrate that the City has met all stawtory and regulatory

requirements.
Rule 194.2(d) The amount and any method of calculating cconomic damages.
RESPONSE: Rulc 194.2(d) is not applicable 10 this procceding,
Rule 194.2(e) The name, address, and telcphone pumber of persons having knowlcdge of

relevant {acts, and a brief statement of each identificd person’s conncction
with the case.

RESPONSE: The [ollowing individuals have knowledge of relevant facis of this
procceding:

Mr. Steven Zwinggt

Mayor

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Zwingg 1s the mayor for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. Glenn “Tic” Block

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

M. Block is an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. Robert Fuller

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Fuller 15 an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Ms. Robin Rose

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Tcxas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Ms. Rose is an alderwomun [or the City of Lindsay.
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. RUSSELL & RODRIGUEZ, L.L P,
Attomeys at Law
Texas Hentage Plaza, 102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone (512) 930-1317 E-mail: arodrigucz@txadmunlaw.com Fax (512) 930-7742

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Oclober 2, 2006
Please Deliver the F, ollowing page(s) 10:

Mr. John Carlion, Attomey Fax Number: (512) 435-2360
Mr. Blas Coy, Attorney Fax Number: (512) 239-6377
Mr. Brian MacLeod Fax Number; (512) 239-0606
TCEQ Chicf Clerk Fax Number: (512) 239-3311
Mr. Pat Dillon Fax Number: (972) 680-0003
Client Number: 1140-00

From: Arturo D. Rodn guez, Jr.

Direct Phonc: (512)930-13:7

Pages: g (Including Cover Sheet)

Re:

Comments: City of Lindsay's Discovery Responses to Lindsay PWC

NOTICE- The lollowing material is intended for the usc of the individual or cnlily to which it is addressed The mitenul may
contain intormation that 1y aftomey-client privilegcd, or otherwise confidential ynd cxempt from disclosure under fuw. If you arc
not the specified Fecipient, do not read this matcn ], Any usc, dissemination or copying of this material s striclly prohibited. If
you have reccived this mulenal in crror please noufv ys by telenhane at tha ahave nimber 4nd renve rane he 11 € Mo
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023 S

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR -
APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND
SEWER CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN
COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 35097-C  § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

OF

e’ X7 X7, %7, %7, )

CITY OF LINDSAY’S RESPONSES TO
LINDSAY PURE WATER COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

TO: Lindsay Pure Water Company, by and through its atlomey, Mr. John Carlton, Armbrust &
Brown, LLP, 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701.

The City of Lindsay ("City”™ or “Lindsay™), serves this, its Responses to Lindsay Pure
Water Company’s Request for Disclsourc by and through its attorncy, Mr. John Carlton,
pursuant to Rules 196, 197, and 198 and other applicable rules of (he Texas Rulcs of Civil
Procedurc, Chapter 2001 of the Texas Government Code, and applicable rules and regulations of
the Texas Comnussion on Environmental Quality (“TCEQ” or “the Commission™) and the State

Office of Administrative Hearings ("SOAH™).

A. REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

Rule 194.2(x) The correct names of the parties to the contested casc hcaring.

RESPONSE: Lindsay believes the correct partics to the contested case are the parties
admirted by the judge in Order No. 1, issued on July 12, 2006.

Rule 194.2 (b) the namc, address and tclepbone number of any potential parties;

RESPONSE: Lindsay is not aware of any potential parties.
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Rule 1942 (c) the legal theories and, in general, the factual bases of (he responding party’s
claims or defenscs,

RESPONSE: The City contends that the application it filed in the above referenced
maller for an amendment (o its exishing waler and sewer Certificates of
Convenicnce and Necessity should be granted as the applications
demonstrate that the City has met all Statutory and regulatory

requircments.

Rule 194.2(d) The amount and any mcthod of caleulating cconomic damagcs.

RESPONSE: Rule 194.2(d) s not applicable to this procceding.

Rule 194.2(¢) The name, address, and telephone number of persons having knowledge of
relevant facts, and a brief statement of cach identificd person’s connection
with the case.

RESPONSE: The following individuals have knowledge of relevant facts of this

proceeding:

Mr. Steven Zwinggi

Mayor

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Zwinggi 1s the mayor for the City of Lindsay.

Mr, Glenn “Tic” Block

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Block is an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. Robert Fuller

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Fuller is an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Ms. Robin Rosc

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Ms. Rose is an ulderwoman for the City of Lindsay.
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Mr. Je{l Neu
P.0 Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250
(940) 665-4455
Mr. Neu is an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. David Spaeth

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-445%

Mr. Spacth is an alderman for the City of Lindsay.

Ms. Betsy Fleitman

City Secretary

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-445%

Ms. Fleitman s the City Secretary for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. W.D. Welch

P.O. Box 127

Whitesboro, Texas 76273

(903) 564-3592

Mr Welch is the City Attorney for the City of Lindsay,

Mr. Larry Schumacher

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Schumacher is the chairman for the City of Lindsay’s Planning and
Zoning Commssion,

Mr. Norbert Mages

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Mages is the Public Works Dirccetor for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. Charles Young

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-445%

Mr. Young in 4 contract employee who operates the sewer system f{or the
City of Lindsay
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Mr. Claudc Tamplin

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Tamplin is a contract employee who operatcs the lifl station for the
City of Lindsay

Mr. Robert Walterscheid

P.O. Box 153

Lindsay, Texas 76250

(940) 665-4455

Mr. Walterscheid is a contract employee who operates the water systcm
for the City of Lindsay.

Mr. Arturo D Rodrigucz, Jr.

Ms. Faith M. Wright

102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103

Georgctown, Texas 78626

(512) 930-1317

Mr. Rodriguez is counscl for (he City of Lindsay, Ms, Wright is
Mr. Rodriguez's legal assistant.

Mr. Pat Dillon

Southwes! Consultants

P.O. 830634

Richardson, Texas 75083

(972) 680-3717

Mr, Dillon is a planning consultant for the Cuty,

Mr. Maurice Schwanke

1209 Southwood Bivd.

Arlington, Texas 76013

(817) 469-9927

Mr. Schwanke ;s a planaing consultant for the City.

Addihonally, the following people may have knowledge of rclevant
information:

Mcmbers of Lindsay Pure Water Company’s Board,
Employecs of Lindsay Pure Water Company,

Any of the residents in the requested area of the City’s Application which
received mailcd notice.

Staff members of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality that
reviewed Lindsay’s Application,
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Office of Public Interest Counsel Staff members that reviewed Lindsay's

Application.
Rulc 194.2(N) For any testifying expert:
1) The cxpert’s name, address, and telephone number.
2) The subject matter on which the expert will testify.
3) The general substancc of the cxpert’s mental impressions and opinions and a

bnel summary of the basis for them, or if the expert is not retained by you,
employed by you, or otherwise subject to your control, documents reflecting such

4) If the expert is retained by, employcd by, or otherwise subject to the control of the
responding party:

(a) All documents, tangible things, reports, modcls or data compilations that
have been provided 1o, reviewed by, or prepared by or for the cxpert in
anticipation ot the expert’s testimony; and

(b) The expert’s current resume and bibliography.

RESPONSE: At this time, Lindsay has not identified any experts that will be testifying on its

bchalf.
Rule 194.2(p) Any indemnifying and insuring agreements deseribed in Rule 193.2(1).
RESPONSE: None.
Rule 194.2(l) Any seltlement agreements described in Rule 193.2(g).
RESPONSE: None.
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Rule 194.2(i) Any witness statements deseribed in Rule 192.3(h).

RESPONSE: None.

Respectfully submitted,

Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626

(512) 930-1317

(512) 930/‘77; /
GUEZ JR.
Statc Bar No 0/

ATTORNEY FOR THE CITY OF LINDSAY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2™ day of October, 20006, a true and correc( copy of the
foregoing document has been seni via [acsimile, first class mail, or hand-delivered to the
following counsel of record.

Mr. John Carlton, Altorncy
Armbrust & Brown, | [ P

100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701

Fax 512/ 435-2360

Mr. Blas Coy, Attomey

Office ol Public Interest Counscl
TCEQ-MC 103

P.O. Box 13087

Ausun, Texas 78711-3087

Fax- 239-6377

Mr. Brian MacLeod, Attorney
Mr. Chnstiaan Siano
Environmental Law Division
TCEQ - MC 173

P.O Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Fax. 239-0606

Docket Clerk

Office of the Chief Clerk - MC 105
Texas Commussion on Environmental Quality

Y 70

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
ARTURO DW, JR.

Fax- 239-3311
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. RUSSELL & RoorIGUEZ, L.L.P.
Attorneys at Law
Texas Hentage Plaza, 102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone (512) 930-1317 E-ma:| arodriguez@wxadminlaw.com Fax (512) 930-7742

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

October 2, 2006
Please Deliver the Follo wing page(s to:

Mr. John Carlton, Attorncy Fax Number: (512) 435-2360
Mr. Blas Coy, Attorney Fax Number: (512) 239-6377
Mr. Brian MacLeod Fax Number: (512) 239-0606
TCEQ Chicf Clerk Fax Number: (512) 239-331]
Mr. Pat Dillon Fax Numbcr: (972) 680-0003
Client Number: 1140-00

From: Arturo D. Rodniguez, Jr,

Dircct Phone: (512) 930-1317 v

Pages: g\ (Including Cover Shect)

Re:

Comments:  City of Lindsay’s Discovery Responses to Lindsay PWC
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2744
512436-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

JOUN ) CarLTON
(512)435-2308
Jearlton@abausrin com

Ocrtober 2, 2006
VIA FACSIMILE: (512)930-7742

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr

Russell & Rodriguez, I L P.

102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203 ; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of 1he

Dear Ant

Enclosed are Lindsay Pure Water Company’s Responses 10 the City of Lindsay’s Request for
Disclosure and First Set of Requests for Production.

If you have any questions or concems, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

RMBRUST & BROWN, L P,

J. Carlon
Atomey for Lindsay Pure Water Company

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Blas Coy
Mr. Brian Macleod
Mr. Christaan Siano
TCEQ Docket Clerk

256947-1 10/02/2006
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF § BEFORE THE STATE. OFFICE
LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND : :
SEWER CERTIFICATES OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN
COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 35097.C

OF

L W O W wn

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

LINDSAY PURE WATER COMPANY'’S RESPONSE TO THE CITY OF LINDSAY'’S
REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE AND FIRST SET OF REQUESTS F OR PRODUCTION

-

TO:  The City of Lindsay, by and through its attorney of record, Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. of
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P, 102 Wegt Morrow Street, Syite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626.

COMES NOw, Lindsay Pure Water Company, Protestant herein, and files its Response
10 the City of Lindsay’s Request for Disclosure and First Set of Requests for Production.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(¢): The legal theories and, in general, the factus] bases
of the responding party’s claims or defenses.

Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company believed that all service area
marters were addressed by the settlement agreement.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSUREI94.2(d): The amount and any method of calculating
€conomic damages.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company is not seeking monetary damages at this time.

connecuon with the case.

RESPONSE:

Joe O’Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241, Mr.
O’Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company’s attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Mr. O'Dell has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay’s CCN application.

John Carlton, Armbrust & Brown, [ L.P, 100 Congress, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,
435-2308. Mr. Carlton has knowledge of facts provided by his client and obtained through
discovery from other parues, as well as knowledge regarding reasonable and necessary
attomey’s fees and costs for water and wastewater rate cases.

252793-1 08/30/2006 1
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REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(f): For any testifying expert:

1) The expert’s name, address, and telephone number.

RESPONSE: No tesufying expert has been retained at this time.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(f):  For any testifying expert:
2) The subject matter on which the expert will testify.
RESPONSE: A testifying expert for Lindsay Pure Water Company will testify regarding the

application filed by the City of Lindsay, including any financial issues raised by the application.
When a testifying expert is retained, this response will be supplemented.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 1 94.2(f): For any testifying expert:

3) The general substance of the expert’s mental impressions and opmions and a brief
summary of the basis for them, or if the expert is not retained by you, employed
by you, or otherwise subject to your control, documents reflecting such
informanion.

RESPONSE: None at this time

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(f): For any testifying expert:

4) If the expert 1s retained by, employed by, or otherwise subject to the control of the
responding party:

(8) All documents, tangible things, reports, models or data compilations that have
been provided to, reviewed by, or prepared by or for the €Xpert in anticipation of
the expert’s tesimony . and

(b) The expert’s current resume and bibliography.

RESPONSE: None at this ume.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(i): Any witness statements described in Rule 192 3(h).

RESPONSE: None known at this time.

252793-1 08/30/2006 2




rrom:5124492400 Oct 2 2006 15:22 P. 05

Oct-02-06 03:15pnm From—ARveRusuan'Lv 5124352360 . T-375 P 05/08 F-503

REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 1: Produce all documents and tangible things
including, but not limited to, all reports, working papers, notes, calculations, diagrams,
photographs, physical models, exhibuts, compilations of data, drafts, treatises, rules, regulations,
guidelines, statutes, policies, procedures, authoritative materials, or other materials prepared by
or reviewed by each facts witness and €xpen you expect to call to testify during the Hearing on
the Merits regarding Lindsay’s Apphicaton, and by each consulting expert whose work has been
reviewed by a testifying expert.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects 1o this request to the extent it seeks
documents protected by the artorney-client privilege. Subject thereto, responsive documents will
be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 2- For each expert you expect to testify during the

Hearing on the Merits regarding Lindsay’s Application, and for each consulting expert whose
opinions or observations a testifying expert will review or has reviewed, produce a curriculum

vitae, a list of all cases in which the expert has testified either by deposition or live at trial or
hearing, and a list of all arucles or publications by the expert.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request to the extent it requests or
requires the Company or 1ts experts to create documentation regarding the expert’s previoys
testmony and lists of articles. If the expert has such information in written form, it will be
produced; otherwise, the expert can be deposed and the issues explored at that time Subject to
this objection, none ar this time.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 3: Produce al] billing and fee related documents
including, but not limited to, all invoices, bills, or other billing materials for each expert you
expect 1o tesufy during the Hearing on the Merits regarding Lindsay’s Application, and for each

consulting expert whose optnions or observations a testifying expert will review or has reviewed.

REPSONSE: None at this time,

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 4: For each person you expect to call as a fact witness
during the Hearing on the Merits regarding Lindsay’s Application, please produce each and
every document that has been reviewed by the witness regarding Lindsay’s Application.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents, other than anomey-client privileged documents, will be
produced

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. - Produce  all  agreemenmts  for settlement,
indemnification, compromise, guarantee, or any other kind of agreement, which you have
entered into with any party, or non party, as a result of, conceming, or relating to Lindsay’s
Applicanon.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, responsive documents will be produced.

252793-1 08/30/2006 3
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 6: Produce all documents and tangible things
including, but not limited to, all reports, working papers, notes, calculations, diagrams,
photographs, physical models, exhibits, compilations of data, drafts, treatises, rules, regulations,
guidelines, statutes, policies, procedures, authoritative materials, or other materials prepared by
you or for you, submitted by you, for YOu, Or 1o you, or reviewed by you or for you relating to or
conceming Lindsay’s Application.

O

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects 10 this request to the extent it seeks
attorney-client pnvileged documents Subject thereto, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 7: Produce all documents relating 1o or concerning any
and all investigations made by or for you regarding Lindsay’s Application including, but not
limited to, documents identifying the person who initially requested that the investigation be
undertaken, the dates on which the nvestigation was initiated and completed, all persons who
were responsible for conducting the investigation, all persons who did any work whatsoever in
connection with the Investigation, and every person interviewed or contacted in any manner with
regard 1o the investgation, the current custodian(s) of any written statement or recording; and the
date and substance of any oral communication.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to thig request 10 the extent it seeks
attomey-client privileged documents Subject thereto, responsive documents wll be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 8: Produce all documents relating to or conceming
Lindsay’s Applicauon including, but not limited to, all correspondence, notes of telephone
conferences or other oral communications, meeting notes, agendas, notices, letters, statements, or
any other documents evidencing or relating to communications, whether written or oral, between
You and any of the following entities

(a) any municipal entity,

(b) any county entity;

() any state agency;

(d) any federal agency;

(e) any testifying or consulting expert,

(H any party to this proceeding;

(g) any elected official;

(h) any representauve(s), agent, or affiliate of any individual or business entity that
provides any type of wastewarer services; or

(i) any representative(s). agent, or affiliate of any individual or business entity that

provides any type of water services.

252793-1 0873012006 4




From:5124352360 Oct 2 2006 15:23 P.07

Oct-02-06 03:16em  From-ARMBRUST & BR' Le 5124352380 ' T-375 P 07/00 F-503

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request to the extent it seeks
attomney-client pnvileged documents  Subject thereto, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 9- Produce all documents relating to or concerning
your position against Lindsay’s Application prepared by you or for you, submirted by you or for
you or to you, or reviewed by you or for you.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request to the exient it seeks
attorney-client pnvileged documents Subject thereto, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 10: Produce all documents that you will or may use or
introduce as exhibits during the Heanng on the Merits regarding Lindsay’s Application.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 11: Produce all documents relating to or concerning the
agreement under which you have engaged the services of your fact witnesses, consultants and
expert witnesses regarding Lindsay s Application.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request as inrelevant and overbroad.
Subject thereto, to the extent there is a written agreement between the Company and its testifying
expert(s), those agreements will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 12: Produce all documents relating to or conceming
each and cvery meeting held by or for Lindsay PWC, including, but not limited 1o, meeting
nouces, agendas, minutes, and si gn-in sheets in which Lindsay’s Application was discussed,

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects 10 this request as overbroad and
burdensome.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 13: Produce all documents created by, received by, or
distributed by you relating to or concerning Lindsay’s Application including, but not limited to,
any press release, public relation document, letter 1o the editor, newspaper aricle, flyer,
information sheet, or background material.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 14: Produce all documents concerning or relating to
Lindsay PWC’s corporate structure, organization, and operation, including, but not limited 10,
by-laws, rules, regulations, declarauons, articles of Incorporation, articles of amendment, and
qualifications for membership.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 15: With respect 10 all prelimimnary, final, or other
written reports of any kind prepared by or for you, any other person, or entity, conceming or
relating 10 Lindsay s Application, picase identify the person who currently has custody of each
report along with the date and author of each report.

REPSONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request as it is acwally an
interrogatory seeking the 1dentification of individuals. The Company is under no obligation

under the rules of discovery to create documentation in response 10 a request for production.
252793-1 08/30/2006 5
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 16: Produce any and all documents purporting to pive
you authority to participate in this proceeding.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, such documents will be produced.

the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality purporting 1o give you authority to provide
water in the area requested in Lindsay’'s Application.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 18: Produce a copy of your current CCN.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION N 0. 19: Produce any and all documents related to any loans
sought or received by you from the United States Department of Agniculture Rural Development
Agency or any other federal agency.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exust, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 20: Produce any and all documents related to any
grants sought or received by you from the United States Department of Agriculture Rura]
Development Agency or any other federal agency.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO.21: Produce any and all documents related 1o receiving
or purchasing water from any entity or person.

REPSONSE: To the extent they exist, responsive documents wil be produced.

Respectfully submitted,

R A L anChon Jp,

State Bar No. 03817600

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L..L.P.

100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744

(512) 435-2300 - Telephone

(512) 436-2360 - Telecopy
ATTORNEYS FOR LINDSAY PURE
WATER COMPANY

252793-1 08/30/2006 6
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Lindsay Pure Water
Company’s Response to City of Lindsay’s Request for Disclosure and First Set of Requests for
Production has becn sent by Facsimile and/or First Class Mail on this 2" day of October, 2006,
to the following:

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.

Russell & Rodriguez, L.L P.

102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone: (512) 930-1317

Facsimile. (512) 930-7742

Blas J. Coy, Jr.

Office of Public Interest Counsel
TCEQ - MC 103

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone- (512) 239-6363
Facsimile: (512) 239-6377

Brian MacLeod, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-175

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0750
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Christiaan Siano, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-173

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone (512) 239-0600
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Dockert Clerk

Office of the Chief Clerk -- MC 105

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Phone- (512) 239-3300

Facsimile: (512) 239331}

252793-1 08/30/2006 7
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’ ARMBRUST & BROWN , L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

[RRA

160 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2744
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Date: October 2, 2006

NAMEL: COMPANY: FACSIMILE NO.: TELEPHONE NO.:

Arturo D. Rodriguez Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P. (512)930-7742 (512)930-1317

Blas J. Coy, Jr. Office of Public Interest (512)239-6377 (512) 239-6363
Counsel

Brian MacLeod Texas Commission on (512) 239-0606 (512) 239-0750

Christiaan Siano Environmental Quality (512) 239-0600

Docket Clerk [exas Commission on (512)239-3311 (512) 239-3311
Environmental Quality

Pleuse call us immediatcly if the document You receive is incomplete or 1llcgible

From: Amy Barrera I Telephone No.: (512) 435-2375

ClienuMarter No.: 52515 0]01 Toral No. of Pages Sent: o
REMARKS:

[J  Urgent "] For Your Review []  Reply ASAP []  Please Comment

[ Original To Follow Via: (. Hand Delivery [ Federal Express  [T] First Class Mail

RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; 1CEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the Town of
Lindsay ro Amend Water and Sewer Ceruficates of Convenience and Necessiry (CCN) Nos 13025 and
20927 in Cooke Counry, Texas, Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

ATTACHMENTS: Lindsay Pure Water Company’s Responses to City of Lindsay’s Request for
Disclosure and First Set of Requests for Production.

LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MFSSAGE 15 NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE CMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIRLE
FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO IHE INYENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOIIFED THAT ANY DISSCMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMVIUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLI2ZASE NOTIFY US§ IMMEDIATELY BY IELLCPIIONE (COLLECT), AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL
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CIOmMID 1835230l Sep 22 2006 16:16 P.02
08-22~06 18:02 From-Armbrust & Brown L [ P 512 435 2360 T-817 P 002/005 F-802
. l /

T

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AusTIN, TEXAS 78701-2744
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512435.2360

JOHN CARL FON
(512)435-2308
Jearlon@abaustin com

Scptember 22, 2006
Via Facsimile (512) 475-4994

James W Norman
Administrative Law J udge

State Office of Admimsoative Hearings
300 West 15" Srreer

Austin, Texas 78701

Re.  SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

for filing,
Thank you for your amtention 1o this maner. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST -

ndsay Pure Water Company

Enclosure
ce: Arturo D. Rodriguez (via fax (512)930-7742

Blas J. Coy via fax: (512) 239-6377,

Brian MacLeod (via Jax(512) 239-0006)
Chnistiaan Siano (via fax (5]2) 239 0606)
TCEQ Docket Clerk va fax. (512) 239-3311)

256007-1 09/22/2006
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TTUM:ID1243524b0 Sep 22 2006 16:18 P.03
16:02 From-Armbrust & Brown L L P 512 435 2360 T-817 P 003/005 F-802
ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SurTe 1300
AUSTIN, TExas 78701-2744 <
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435.2380

JounJ CarLioN
(512)435-2308
Jearlton@aboustin.com

September 20, 2006
VIA FACSIMILE: (512)930-7742 VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 239-0606
Arturo D. Rodniguez, Jr .
Russell & Rodriguez, L. L.p. Brian MacLcod
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103 TCEQ - MC 173
’ P.O. Box 13087

Georgetown, Texas 78626 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the
Town of Lindsay 10 Amend Warter and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) Nos 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas: Application Nos. 35096-C &
35097-C

Dear Counselors:

This is an agreement pursuant 1o Texas Rules of Civil Procedure IT and 191.1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Order No. 1, in this proceed ing. This letter serves to extend Lindsay Pure Water Company’s

This letter also serves to extend the discovery deadline from November 3, 2006 10 November 17,
2006, extending the deadline to propound discovery from October 4, 2006 1o October 18, 2006.

Upon your review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this letter, please memorialize this
agreement by your signature below.

Sincerely,

ARMBRU ,LLP.

ome); for Lindsay Pure Water Company

255746-1 09/20/2006
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S | X
' From-ARMBRUST 3 ll...l..?. 5]!“51?50 ‘ T-203 P.0I/MY 442

Sep-20-06 D02:46pm

!

ARMRBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
Page 2

.. for the Town of Lindsay

Brian MacLeod, fdr the Exreutive Director

233746-1 09/20/2006
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|
Vor-20-08 02:53pm  From-ARUBRUST & sn‘ L P, 5124362380 . T-294 P.03/03  F-443

-

4.RJ'VIBRUST & BROWN, L.J..P.
Pape 2

I~ v

TIGREED:

D Rndngucr Ir., for the Town of Lmdsny

Z o A L

Brian Macl.eod, for the Emunvc Dm:ctor'

wrr— -

355716-) 092072006 N




rram: 5124452360 Sep 22 2006 16:18

16:02 From-Armbrust & Brown [ [ P 512 435 2360

. gl\’l’BRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

08-22-06

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TEXaS 78701-2744
§12-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
Date: September 22, 2006

T-817

P. 01

P 001/005 F-B02

NAME: COMPANY: FACSIMILE NO.:

TELEPHONE NO.:

State Office of
Administrative Hearings

James W. Norman, ALJ (512) 476-4994

—

Arturo D. Rodriguez Russell & Rodriguez, L L P. (512)930-7742

(512) 930-1317

Office of Public Interest
Counsel

Blas J. Coy, Jr (512) 239-6377

(512) 239-6363

Brian MacLeod
Chnistiaan Siano

Texas Commussion on
Environmental Quality

(512) 239-0606

(512) 239-0750
(512) 239-0600

Docket Clerk Texas Commission on (512)239-3311

Environmental Quality

(512) 239-3311

Pleasc call us immcdiatcty it the document YOou reecive is incomplete or illcgible

From: Amy Barrera

Telephone No.: (512) 435-2375

Client/Marter No .- 52515 01 01

Toral No. of Pages Sent: S

REMARKS:
] Urgent O]

O Original To Follow Via:

For Your Review ] Reply ASAP ]

(] Hand Delivery [ Federal Express

Plcase Comment

] First Class Mail

RE:
Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Ceruificates of Convenience and
20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

ATTACHMENTS: Rule 11 Agreement

SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket Na. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the Town of
Necessity (CCN) Nos 13025 and
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August 25, 2006

TO LINDSAY PURE WA TR COMPANY

¢odahn T Caricoon e
Attomney ul Law
Amuust & Browy LLP e

100 Conpress Avenue, Swite {300

Aust, Texas 787012744

Tel (512435 230x

Fax (512)423< 7300

Re The Faccuuve Dneetors Pirst Requests Ton Disclosure, Interiogatories, And

Requests vor Productior o Pandsay Pure Water Company, TCEO Docket No.
2000-1.27 2.TICR, SOAI Dacket No 582-06-2023

Dear My, Carlcog

Enclosed please Gnd the I ontive Dieclor's First Requests For - Disclosore,
Interropatone . And Requests For Production To Lundsay Pure Water Company.

't you have anv cucstions or Comments, please call nie at (S12) 239.0750

Smcercly,

Ny I

(2 KT
// /<A/,/ \/ﬁ/\
Brian MacLeog

Stall Attornes

Cavioent: iow I Mvision

ce Mwhne )

Fnclosties

PO CIONT e Ay . foxa IS0 08T e rumay g0 e Toternet addyess W Leegatale Tyaas
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SOATEDOCKET NO SRY.06 2023
TCLEQ DOCKET NO 2006-0272-UCR

APPLICATION O 11k TOWN OF BEFORETIIE STATE OFFICTH
LINDSAY TO AMIND A WATLR
CERTIHICATE O CONVENIENCT AND
NECESSITY (CCN)NO W28 IN COORLE
COUNTY; APPHIC A TTON NO Isann-(;
and APPLICATION TO AMEND A
SEWER CTRTIFIC A VK OF
CONVENIENCE AN NECTESSITY (C'C'N)
NO. 20927 IN COOKE COUNTY. 11 XAS,
APPLCIATION NO S S007 ¢

O

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Wi W QT (B G D Lh

FMIE EXFCUPIVE DIRECTOR'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR DISCL()SU!S_E, u
INTERROGATORINS. AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION TO LINDSARPURE O

WATER COMPANY ~ : =i
= '
TO. LINDSAY PURE WA TER COVIPANY

clo ol I Curlelons =
Atlomey al Law :
Arnmrust & Brown | [P

H00O Congress Avorae, Sure 1300

Austing, Fexas 78701 2714

Tel (512) 445230

Fax, (512) 435-2 00

Pursuant 10 §2007 ¢ seq of the Ade mstiauve Procedure Act ("APA"), GOVERNMENT CODE
(Vemon), Rules 16 197 of Ui Texos Rules of Cvil Procedure and 30 Texas Adommisteative Code
("TAC") § 80150 and TAC Tule 0 Part VIL Section 155 23, you we required o answer i
complute detl ard e wiimg, cacly of the following requests for disclosue, micrrogatorics, and
requests lormodict o You e iegened to Sign vour answers (o (he questions or tequests, o swe
to the ttuth of yor i (esponses belfor e a Notary Public or other jodicial officer, and to deliver a
complete, senad ol notanred Copy ol your answers to Brian MacLeod, ST Attorney,
LEnvironmental oo wvision, MC v Texas Natural Resowree Conservaton Compmission, P Q)
PN D30T Aust Toxas 7871123057 i accordance wills the Admumistrative Law Judse's directive
and (the Rules of thie Fovas Commi . con au Fnvironmenta) Quality
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From:5122390606 Aug 25 2006 17:21 P.04

HE EXECUTIVE DIRT C CORES BIIOST KR QUE N TS
FORDISCT OSTIRE L INT G RROGA TORITS AN
REQUENTS FOR PRODUC TTON 1O LINDSAY PURE WATER COMP ANY

[ DEFINITIONS

As wsed herers the terms "yon,” von" or "yoursell) refer o TIHE TOWN OF LINDSAY,
the panty 1o whowr those vequests are addressed, as weell as o each ol s parcuts, predecessors,
subsidiines and a.iates, cach o s o esent and former officors, employees, agents, representatives
and attorneys acthine onots bhoehalf

RCPRESENTATIVE

As wsed heren the (am Mrepreentalive means any and all acents, employees, sarvants,
ofheers, dircetons. Lomceys, o1 othe: persons actng o pirporung {o act on vour behall.

PERSON

As uscd heren, the term "person’ means any natural mdwadual m any capacity whatzoever or
any enbity or organtsabon, meludime, arvistons, departments ind other umits therewn, and shall mcelude.
but not be hinnted o a public or prvate corporation, pactnetship, jomt venture, voluntary or
anincorporated s o ation. rrantsation, moprielorship, teusl, esiate, sovermental agency,
commission, buyc.r unicipality, o department

DOCUMENT

As used herc e term "docement” means any medinn upan which mformauon can be
recorded or retiiey caand ncludes, s whout It ion, the ongmal and cach copy, repgadless of
ongin and Jocition. ol any book. amphlet, periodical. letier, memorandum: (icluding auy
memorandam or ot of amcctinge or conversation). mvoice, bl order form, receipt. financial
statement, account e entry, drary, oo andar, elex, lclcza_'.mm, cable, facsinmle lrananiission, report,
record, contract, o Coient. study. nandwnitien nole, drall, warking paper. chart, paper, prind.
aphyindex. list, fape, photagraph, microfilin. dat sheet or data

aboratory record, rawang, shetch. o
processmu card, covmputer lape ot dish o any other writien, recorded. tanscribed, punched, taped,
[tlmed, o1 praphic o cter, however produced orreproduced, wineliis i your possession. custody, or
control. Thetenn  document” further means o copy ol any document, as refeired to above, 1f such
Copy contamis notosowrthes or s any way different from or an alteration of the origmal
document

to
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.

THIE BXECUTIVE DHO O TOIOS PIRS T REOQUE S S
BOR DISCT OSURDVIN D RROGATORIES AND
RIQUESTS FORPRODECTTON TOFINDSAY UL WATER COMPANY

COMMINICATION

As used horco, the tam "convrancation” means any oral or writicn ufterance, notabion ol
statement ol any rorne whatsoever. by and to whomsoever made, includimsz, but not hinited to,
cotrcspoidence, conversaltons, draloaes, discussions, inferviews, consultations, agreements and
other undarstandiz = between or amoa [wo or morg persons

TOENTICICATION

A~ used herem, the terms Midentiticatron,” "dentily,” or "identity.” when used incelerence to. (a)
anattwabhindivideal soquire you o state s or hier (ull pame and business address, (1) a corporation
- requure you to st s full corporate came and any names under which it does business, its state off
. mcorporation, the caaiess ol vs puncpal plice of busincess. and the addresses of all of11s offices, (¢)
abusmess regm ¢ vou o state the [ull name or style under which the business 1s condncted, s
business address o addresses, (he typos of businesses in which it is engaged, the geographic arcas in
which 1t conducts those business, and the ideutity of the person or persons who own, operate, and
control the busmce < (d) adocument  requuire you (o state the number of paves and the nature of the
docunient (e o, cona or smemorandum), its Glle, 1ts date, the nae or names of its anthors and
reciprents, and 1ls drosant location and enstoduian, () a cominuucition - tequine you, 1 any pail of
the conunumcation was wiitten, 1o wdentily the document or documents which reler (o or evidence
the commurpeation, and, w the exicnt that ihe commumcation was non-wanitten, to dentify the
persons participatin: i the commumeaation und Lo state the date, manver, place und substance o the

comnumeittion

L INSTRUCTIONS

IDENTIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS

With respect o cach request, i additon o supplving the information requested, you are o
identfy all docun.onts that support, reler to o evidenee the subjeet matter of cach request and your
answer therefo

any or all cocomentsadentificd herein are no longer i your possession, custody o control
hecause ol destruction, loss atany other reason. then do the following with respect to cich and cvery
such document: {1 desernibe the nature ol the doenment (e ¢, letter o memeorandum), (b) state the
date of the docuicet (o) dentily the persons who sent and 1eecived the orgmal and a copy of the
docnmient; () stae o as mach detad as possible the contents of the document, and (¢) slate the
manher and date o, dispositon of oo docenient
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THE LX) CUTIVE DIREC TOK S TTRST REOQUE SN
FORIISCE OSHREINTT WROGATORIE S AND
REQUESTN PO PRODTCITONTOTINDNAY U WATER COMPANY

o you conteod thal any malana or miormation respoustve (0 any ol the intermocaloncs 18
privilesed, state = poise that, (@) the mformabion or materal respoogive to theanterrogalorics has
been withheld: (h) L stenogatory 1o which the mformation or materal relates; and (¢) the privilese
ar privilepes asser o

CONTENTTION REQULESTS
When a requu ©regnes you o Ustote the bises ol o particular clinm, contention, or allegation,

stale 1 your answ. e dentity of cacivand every commumication and cach and every lepal theory
thal you think supposis, refers to, or evidences such clam, contenhon, or allegation

CONTINUING REQUESTS

These requesi~ e Lo be considered continuitng in oature and you are under a duty (o tmely
supplement any 1o pense gven to sacs request(s) asequired by Rule 193 5 of (he Texas Rules
ol Civil Procedure

HI. REQUEST FOR DISCLHOSURE

Pursuanl o Tos s Rule of Civil Procedure 194, you are requested to disclose the information or
material deserber o Rule 194 240y 1) (O(D,(h)y and (1) wathin twenty (30) deys of the date of
service o thus icquest, as fodows

() the ance, address and elephone number ol any polential parhes.

() the il theones and i veneral, the factual bases of the rosponding, party's claims of
defenses:

(¢) the rame, addiess, and telephone numbaer of parsons having knowledge ol relevint
cts, and a biod o ment of cach woontidied porson's connection wath the case,

() (o1 any testtfvimg expat

th the cxpert - name, address, and clephone nunmber,
P the subyec matter on which the expert will testify,

4 e cencra substance of the expert’s mental impressions and opinions
and o bk sammary of the hasis for them. or i the expert s notretaned
by, cinpliocd by, or olharwise subjeet to the conttol of the responding
party. docaenents teflecting such information,

(4) iihe exper s retained by, employed by, or otherwase subjeet Lo the

1
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U EXEC GOV DI © L OR0S 1IN T REOQUE S S
BOHEDISCT OSURECINT RKOGATORIES AND
REQUESIS FOR PRODI ¢ 1ION TOVINDNAY 'L 0 WATER CONPANY

control otz respondun: paily:

(A) At documents, tangible  thinus, reports. models o data
corptlations that have heen provided o, reviewed bv, or
prepared by or for the eapert m antiemation of the exporl's
testmony, and

(1) the oxpert's current resnme and Mibltography:

() wny Bscovaable settlement agreaments: and

(1) any Joscoverable witnoss statements,

IV INTERROGATORIES

Interrogatory No. I ot cach person you expect to call as o (act witngss atthe evidentiary hearing
m s matter, please srovide: (1) the porson’s nome and business address and telephone number; and

(h) a brich deseription. o ihe teslimons you expeet that person to provide

Inferrogatory No 2 orcach export ot histed i the response (o the Request {or Disclosure whom

you have consulted ond whose mentol impressions and opmions have been reviewed by an expernt
City oF Austin expocts 1o (estify nn s matter, please provide. (4) the consulling expert’s nume and
busmess address anc 1cephone numbe | (b) the Locts known by the expert that relate 1o or formn the
basts of the expert - mental impresaaons and opunous lormed or made in connection wilh ths matler,
regardless of when ed how tie oetual m (omation was acqured; (¢) the expert's mental
mpressions and op.nonz fonmed o iade mconneetion with this matter and any methods usad to
dertve ica, aod () = cimenlum vi o ol detaled deseription of the expert's qualiticanons.

Interrogatory No 3 Dlcase desenibe 1 detanl why you opposc e CCNs requested by THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY Plia distmawsh betwveen water and sewer in YOur responsc.

Intervopatory No. 4 I'ease <late your posthon concerning the clleet of the ranhing of waler and
sewer CONsto I TOWN OF TINDSAY 1 the proposed e s should melude thie nancial
conseaquences, hota cuirent and pmixdul, (‘.h:lll}',‘n:ﬁ H1 customeet h.“l.\'&.‘,, po(cnli.‘ll (tll:llly,uh m rates
charecd by THE TOWN OF LINDS A Y.
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THLENECUUNE DIRY C T OR'S FIRS] REQUE ST
FORDISCHOSURL IN U KOG ATORTES AND
REQUES TS FORPRODE C TTON O LINDSAY PU L WATIR COMPANY

Interrogatory No. S Please deserioe n detatl your posttion reganding the adequacy of water and
sewerulility service - uently provided to the areis requested hy THE TOWN OF LINDSAY 111y
waler and sewer Caalicate of Com cnienee and Necessity ("CCN") applicatons, indJoding, of
known, a descoption of whether peos ¢ currently reside m the requestad arcas that receve sewer
utility scrvice, identigcahon of ench o' those people, and identification of the sewer utihiy serviee

provider for cach o ‘hase people.

Interrogatory No. o Please deseribe o detanl your pasition reparding the need for addibonal waler
and/or sewer utihiy - o viee 1o the e requested by TIITZTOWN OF LINDSAY, inchuding, but not
hmiwed o, Wdeatih ion ol any pesor or entily who has requested scivice moits requested wmen(s),
ientfication ol the ram(s). addicss(..), and phone number(s) of cach person o) enlily, deseription
of the population 1n L proposed areals) sought by cach entity muats application(s), and deseriplion
ofthe sewer service canrently avanlabi (o cach identiticd person. Please distmgush between water

and sewer i yowr cesponse,

Interrogatory No 7 Please desertbe m detil your position regardimyg the ¢lleet of the proposed
water and sewer CC NS recnested by T TOWN OF LINDSAY on any retatl pubhie utility of the
same hind alicady ~comg e anens proximate 1o those areas requested to he served by the apphicant

Inferragatory No. 8 Please describe m detat] your position regarding the ability o THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY to provide continnon» .nd adequale water and/or sewer utility service (o the arcas
requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY s CON apphecatons.

Intervogatory No. 9 Please descibe i delu] your position regarding financial and managerial
capability of TUI TOWN OF LINDSAY 10 provide continuons and adequate water and/or sewer

UHDLY Service 1o 1ls toguested service arens

Interrogatory No. 10 Please descnne vy detan your position regardiny, the feasibihty of obtainmy
walcr and/or sewe ity service from anolher 1elal pubhic utihily adjacent to the arcas TUT TOWN
OF TINDSAY pronoses to serve more- apphications Please distinguish belween water and sewer 1n

you response

tntervogatory No. 1L Please deseoe m dotail your position regardimg, the efleet that Lranting of
THIZTOWN OF | INDSAY 'S CON apphications would have o the covironmental iteenty of the
SCrvice eas reque sl by the appbeant Please distinganshy between water and scwer 1 your

HUNIBITING
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THICENFCULIVE DI € Lo s RS RUOQUE NS
FORDINCEOSURE, INDERROGATORILS AND
REQUESTS FOR PRODUC CIONTO LINDSAY 1100 WATER ¢ OMPANY

tnterropatory No. 12 Please desaiihe i detail your postuon reparding the probable improvement
N service or lowes e of CosL 1o cons.mers m e arcas eguested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY.,
should 1ts apphication « be vianted. Piooase distmguish between water and sewer in VOUIT TCSPONSE,

lnterrogatory No, 13 Please «dos ihe the proxmmity of the poposed arcas sought m the
appheations filed by THE TOWN OL [ INDSAY to any existing facilitics curentlv operated by you
and/or any other retal public wliily, 1 wnown, and to any water and/or sewet facrhtics you propose
o coustrucl. Please distingiish hetweon water and sewer i your response

Intervogatory No. 14 Do you contend thal the of ‘T TOWN OF LINDSAY s water amd sewer
CON applications ~hould not be granted by the Texas Conmmssion on Environmental Qualny?
Please state the ba o foy your contention,

Interrogatory No. 15 On g larie sea'e nap, please identity the locations ol yout current and or
putential customcr, 1ihe arcas reque ed by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY mngts apphcations Please
distingansh belwe e water and ~ewer o YOUT 1ESPOnSC.

Juterrogatory No. {o: 1 you are o provide waler and/or sewer service m THE TOWN OF
LINDSAY requesiad arcas what cost would be passced to the developer and or customers requesting
service. Please divoowish botween water and Sewer in your respansc.
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THE UNECTFIVE DIRE ¢ CORS FIRST 1 QLTSS
FOR DISCT OSURE OINT L ROGA TORITS AND
REQUESTS FOR PRODT ¢ "TON TO LINDSAY PR Wa Tl e € ONMPANY

V. REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

Reguest for Production Nao. | Please provide any and all mape (bt Dlustrate the Jocation s)
on ] 3 ] .

willun the sewer sos e aeas requestod m ol THE TOWN OFF FINDSAY s CON application
where vorr curtency nrovide water anc/or sewer SCrviIce

Reqaest for Production No. 2 1" . provide any and all maps that tlustrate the location(s) of
your existiug walc:and/ar sewer fuahnes/disinbution ines/transmission lines/eollection lines in
e proxmuty of 110 TOWN OF LINDSAY requested arcas,

Reguest for Production No. 3. Plc.~c produce copres of any and all documents sdentified
your esponses to nicizozatory Nos one (1) through sixteen (16) fisted above or used to assist
you in cespondmy e intertogatory Nesong (1) throuph sixteen (16) Iisted above

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALTTY

Robert Martmez, Director
Environmental Law Division

TN __

Ry (’:23_\ L\ »"7

Brian D. Macl.cod
Stadl Attorney
Eovironmental Law Diviston
State Bar of Texas No 12783500
O Rox 13087, MO 173
Austin, Texas 78711 3087
Phone (512) 239-0750

Fax (512) 239-0600
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PHE ENECUPIVE DIRT C DOMOS LIRS T R QU ES o s
FOR DISCLOSUIEINTEPLROGATORIES AND
REQUESIN FOR PRODUC HHON TOTINDSAY 11 RE WATER COMPANY

CERTIVICATE OF SERVICE,

Thixas o certify th v il partics on te attached Mighing List have been sent a copy ol the forepomyg,

docurnent m accordince with TCLO md SOALH miles on August 25, 7()03
bl
o5 L 87

Bn.m D Mae) u\d
Stadt Attorncy
Lavironmental Law [hivision
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PHE EXECOTIVE DRI € 1O1OS TIRS T REEOQUE S~
FORIMINCTOSURE INTLEIROGATORI S AND
REQULSIN FOR FROD ¢ 1HON T | INDSAY PUILWATEFR ¢ OMPANY

Mailing Lis(
City of 1HEE TOWN OF LINDSAY
SOAE Dochet Nas. 582-06-1641
TCEQ Bocket Nos. 2000-0044-1ICR

The Town of Lindsay Protestant
Arturo Rodrgner Ie Ly, Lindsay Pure Water Company
Russell & Rodrige. - 1 1,0 John J. Carleton
102 West Motow S cet, Suite 103 Attomey af Law
Georactown, Texe s 785626 Anrast & Brown, 1P
Tel (5:2)930-1 . 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Fax (51293077 Austin, Texas 78701-2744
Tel (512) 4352308
TCLQ Public Inte: st Counsel ax: (512) 4552360

Blas I Coy, I

PO Box 13087 (\ic 103)
Austn, Texas 787 0 087
Telo (512) 239040

Fax: (312)239 63 0

TCEQ Exccutive D ector
RBrian MuacLeod

P.O Box 13087 (Ve 173
Ansting Texas 787, 3087
Tl (312)239-0

flax (~12) 2390010,

TCKQ Chiet Cleg e
Docket Clerk

TCEQ Office of Cang | Clern
PO Rox 13087 (v L08)
Ausling, Tevas 78 1, 3087
Fax (0I2y239 5

Lo
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DAL August 25, 2606 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this covey shect) l/zl_“’

TO Name Atturo Rodrigues, Ji for The Town of L mdsay
Oganiz. on Russell & Rodmouez, LLP
[AX N ser (612) 930-7742

FRCw TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Narmn Rrin MacLcod
Dvisioriiegmmn Environmental Low Dwision
Telephe  Number (H12) 23();}”50
FAX Nt by {512) 239 0606

NCH LS

RO

The fown OF aay
"CFQ Docket No 2006-02/2-UCR

COPY O,

JohnJ Carletor . for Lindsay Pure Water Compuany
(H12) 435,260

Docket Cleri 'Srz -
TCLQ Ofhge o the Chnef Clerk r_'_g:ﬁ o
(612) 239431 —
- ~0
i3 .
Blac J Coy J = '
TCFQ, Olce o the Public Interest Couns,el o'}::»
(912) 239 637" [
"
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ION ON IENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

s Redacag and Pyevepting Pollution

Auzust 25, 2000

Leondin ¥,

o/o Artiro D adnigucs, 1 ¢
Russcll & Roct ez, 1 [ D .
102 West Mor v Stec!, Suite 1o P

Creoractown, .o as 78026
TEL (51209 147
FAN (512)u" 742

IS 'he Taccditve Dinectom

Regue - 1ar Production

0272 L CR SOAH Doc.

Diear My, Rodi

i/

inclosed ple o nd e

e roaaton
o

I+ _culive

Vad Requests o Pioducnonffu'ﬂhcﬂknvn()flindqny.

First Requests For Diselosnie, Interrogntonies, And
Lo The Town OF Lindsay; TCEQ Docket No. 2000-

i No 382 00-2023

Divcctor's  Tist Requests For - Diselosure.

I you have wa Onentions o corrments, please call me at (512) 239 0750

Stmicurely,
S

)
4
Drion Mach e
Staff Atwornes
Fivicomnents ow Divisian
ce Matlmg L

Fnelosures

Py Ben 08T A Nty e TR

AT 4

AL 1000 @ daternet wddien waw (en sdale 15 1

]
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SOAT: DOCKITT NGO 382-06-2023
FCHO DOCRKET NO 2006 0272-UCR

AFPLICATION O s TOWN OF 5 REFORE THIEE STATE OFFICE
LINDSAY TO AN ND A WA TR §

CERTIFICATE OF CONVENINGCT AND 9 OF

NECESSITY (CONNO 13025 IN COOK g

COUNTY. APPLIC A TION NO. 35000-C 5

and APPLICA TION 1O AMEND A 5 ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
SEWIR CTRTIETC AL OF 5

CONVENIENCE AND NJLCESSTY (CON) - §

NGO 20027 IN COORT COUNTY U TEXAN, E

APPTCIATION NO - 35067 ¢

THE FEXNECE HIVE DIRECTOR'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR DISCLOSURE,

INTERROGA i ORIES, AND RFQUESTS TOR PRODUC TION TO THE TOWN Ol
LINDSAY
€32 0
- - b
TO THE TOWN Ol LINDSAY i
c/o Artnio ) Roce waer (r—t:‘ :
Russell & Rodvone s 10T Ej‘
102 West Moo Sacdt. Strte 103 |
Gieorgetown, Texa 7026 T -

VELL (S12) 9301217
FAX-(S12)030.7 72

Pussuant to §200° < Leq. of the Admmstiative Procedme Act ("APAM), GOVERNMENT CODIS
(Vernon) Rules 100197 of the Toa o Rules of Crvil Provedue and 30 Texax Aduunistiative Code
("TACT) § 80 TS and TAC Ptle t, Part VI Scenon 15523 you wie required (0 answer mn
complere detl oo nowaitime cachy U Lhe ollowing requests {or diselosure, mterrogatones, and
reguests for produc oo Youarg pegrared lo sign your answers (o the qucsli(ms Or requests, Lo swaal
(o the Uath of yo i resporees bele ¢ a Notary Pubhc or other judicial ollicer, and (o dehver a
complete, stencd, wnd nolanzed copy of your answers Lo Bran Maclead, Stall Attoiey,
Jpvironmental 1o Division, MC T3, Tesas Natwal Resource Conservation Comunission, .O

“Box 13087, Austi L oxas 7871308 Tmaceardance wilh the Adnnnistrative Law hudpc’s directive
and the Rules of o0 Fexas Comns con on Cuvisenmcental Ouahty.



08/25/2008 17 03 FAX 5122330606 TCEQ Legal Services @o04/013

.

From:5122390606 Aug 25 2006 17:18 P.04

L DEFINITIONS

Asused herens o terms "yousoun or "yourselF refei o FHE TOWN OF LINDSAY.
the party to whon 1iese 1equests aie addiessed, as well as o cach of its parcants, predeceseors,
subsichanies and arilies, cach ol s presentaad former officers. employces. agents, epresentalives
snd attorncys actioe ongls behalf

REPRESENTATIVE

Aw used here v the ter "representabive” micans any and all agents, cmployees, servants,
olficers, direc'ors, aiomceys, o othe: rersons achng of purportme (o act on your behalf

PERSON

As usedhoren e term "person” icans any natural idividual u any capactty whatsocver or
ay cnlily o orpae - canon,s mcludine anasions, departmients and other upits theremn, and shallinelade,
but not be dnmtce o o pubhic or prvale corporation, parership, jomt ventuee, voluntary o
wnncorporaled  ovociation, organis on, proprietorslup, trusi. estate, governental arency,
conmmssion, burcae tuumepabity, o department

DOCUMTENT

As used hercche wenm "doce sent” means any medism upon which information ¢an be
tceanded or retucs o and nctudes, s ithout hmtation, the origmal and cach copy., revardless of
orgin and locaton of any book  samphlet, penodical, Jetter, memorandum (inehidimy: any
memorandum or rooon ol aomeeting or conversition). mvogee, il order fotm, recerpt, financal
statement. accom e entrv, diary, o lendar, elex, telegram, cable, facsimile transnussion, reporl,
tecord, contiaet, Loreament, study andwiitten nole, drafl, workmy paper, chart, paper, pont,
laboratory record s awane sicetch, v phomdex, dist, tape, photogeaph, microtilm, data sheet or dala
processinyg cad, conputer tape or deshoor any other wriiten, recorded, trseribed, punched, taped,
filmed, or graplye matier, however peoduced or reproduced, whicl is in your possession, custody, or
control - The tere. “documant™ futhe:s mecans a copy ol any document, as referred to above 1 { sucl)
copy contdios note - wiitmas or 1» oy way different from or an alteration of the ol
docimmnent,

COMMUNICATION

As used licreoy dhe tam "commumcation” micans any oral or written wiicrne, notalion or
slatement ol any = tare whatsocver. by and 1o whomsoever made, meluding, but nol limited Lo,
cortespondence, canversauons, dinieues, discussons, mterviews, consullabions, agreements and
other vaderstund: e between or A LWO 01 0L Persons.,
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DENTILICA TION

Asuscd hierar Gicterms idents tion,” “dently,” or "identity,” when used i orelercace (o (a1)
anaturalindividual cequire you to sta < his o he full name and business address; (b) a corporation

srequare youto state v Bl corporate e and any names under which i does husiness, s state of

thearporation, the acdress alals prne.oai place ol business, wnd the addresses of atl of s oifices, (¢)
abugness requie vor o state the fa §name or style under which the business is conducted, ity
business address or wddesses, 1o type: ofbusmesses in which it is engaped, the geosraphie arcas i
which 1t conducts ia-c busmess. and @ 1 identity of the person or persous who own, operate, and
control the busmess vy a document - 1 cquire yourto state the number of pages and (he nature of the
document (e w Iettcr or memotande @), its title, 1is date, the name or names of its authors and

reciprents. and il prosent location and custodian: (¢) s commumeation - requie you, 1f any part of

the communication v oo wrillon, 1o idently the document or documents which refer to o evidence
the commumication ., 1o the extar that the commumeation wis nun-wntien, to adentify i
persous partivipatsy i the connmmic o and o state the date. iranneer, nlace and substance ol the
connication,

HOINSTRUC TIONS

IDEN LEICATION OF DOCTIMENLS

With respeet 1o cach request, e wddithon to pplymyg the mlomnmation requested., you are to
sdentity all documen: . that Suppostrcicr to or evidence the subject madter of cach request and your
answer thereto

I any orall documents wdentilica acrem aie no longet in your pusscession, custody or coutrol
becanse of destruct aon foss o any otbor reason, then do the followmy, with respeet 1o cach and cvery
such document. (a7 Jdoseribe 1ac naty. . of the document (e.u., leter or memotandim), (b) state the
date of the docurne i) deniity Un parsons who sent and recerved the origmal and a copy of the
docnments (d) ste.cauus muuch detad ag passible the contents of the document, and (v) state the
manner and date oL disposition of (he Jdocument

I yon contena al any materio) or infonmation responzive (o any of the interrogitosjes s
privilescd, slale e o onse hat () h mformanon o matenalrespansive Lo e tderrovatones has
been wathheld, (b . aterropatony towhieh the informanon or imatertal celates, and (¢) the privilepe
Q1 prvilepes asne tod

CONTENTION REQUES TS
Whenaiegue s cquires vouto e the hasis of™ 4 patticular clanm, contention, or atleganon,

SWLe i your answ -+ headenity of i and cvery commuanication and cach and every lepal theory
thal you think supporis refens (o) or oodences sudls Chadm, contention, or allegation

]

@005/013
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PO ENEC CLINVE DIRY C OO S IRNT RLQUIS S
POR DINCTLOSURED, INTERWOGATORTE S, AND
REQUESTS TOR PRODECTION TO THE TOWSN 0 LINDSAY

These requesis e ta he consrderad contimuing, in natuse and you are under aduty to imely
sopplemicnt any tecnense ven to sncs request(s) as required by Rule 1935 of the Texas Rules

ol Civil Procedinre

I RIQUEST FOR DISCTLOSURE

Par nant to Tovae Rule of Crivil Procedure 194, you are requested to disclose the inlormation or
matern) desenbec o Rude 194 20y (O eh.(hy and (1) within twenty (30) duays of the date of
service of ths regees as follows

(1) the ane, addiess and wlephone number ol any potential partics;

() the o) theories and o eeneral, the factual bases of the responding party’s clauns or
defenses,

() the e, addiess, ane elephone numiber of persons haviny, knowledee of relevant
facts. and a boct caiement of cach nionnfied person'’s conncction with the ¢ane,

(N for v testlyime cxpe 1

Ch Cic eapers s name, addiess, and telephone namber,
2y the subyectmatter on which the expert will testify,
() the veners substanee of the expert's mental nnpiessions and opiions

and o bric mmary of the basis for them, o the expertis notrctaned
by, cmpioved by, or otherwise subjeet Lo the control of the respondimy,
purly, docnuents reflecting such informaton:

‘) 1 the expartas retiuned by, employad by, or otherwise subject to the
control oo hie responding, paity
(N\) L documents, tanaible things, seports, modols or dala

compilations that have been provided 1o, reviewed by, or
moopared by ar for thie expert in oantieipation ol the expelt’s
tenmony; and

(L) i experts cuprent resame and bibliography.

() ar«scoverahle se cament agreements, and

(1) atv discovorable witess stalements

FPY
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THEUNTCGTIVE IRV CcORIN PIRS T R QURSTS
FORDISCHOSURE INT RROGATORIES AND
REQUESTS PORTPIODE ¢ ON TO T FOWN O TINDSAY

IV INTERROGATORIES

Intervoeatory No 1 Fovcachi person THE TOWN OF LINDSAY expeets to call s a factwitness
at the evidentiary Loy ey ies matter please provide. () the person’s name: and bosipess address
and telephone oo and () acbrie descuption of the testmony THE TOWN OF TINDSAY

cxpects that perso o provade

Intervogatory No 2 Forcach expat not listed m the tesponsc to the Request for Disclosure whom
FTIC TOWN OF T INOSAY has consulted and whose mental unpressions and opmions have been
reviewed by anexocnt THE TOWN QF LINDSAY expects to testify mtis maner, please provide:
() the consulting coocnUs naome and busmess address and telephone number, (b) the facts known by
the expertthal telate o or formcthe bass ol the exper Cs mental impressons and opmtons (ormed ot
made - connection viih s matter resardless of when and how the factual soformation was
acquired, (¢) the oo s mentad unprossions and opinions formed ormade i connection with this
matter and any o ods used to derve them, and (d) a enrmculum vitae or other detaled desernption

ol the experts qua’ cations

ntevyogatory Noo 3 Please desenbe modetal yowr posthon reeindmy the adequacy of water and
sewer nlility service carrently provided to the areas requested i your waler and sewer Certificate of
Convemence and Nocessity CCONT Y apphications, meluding, of known, o descoption of whether
people currently toade mothe requosted arcas thal reecive water and/or sewer utthly scviee,
identificanon of cacn ol those people, and rdenufication of the water and/m scwer utihty service
provider for cach o those people. Piose distimgsh between water and Sewer in yout 1esponse,

Iuterrogatory No. 5 Clease descnibe m detul your postion regarding the necd [or addiional water
and/or seweratina pvice o the entize ares requested (18230 acres) 11 your CON applications,
meludimg, but oot “neced toadentlic won nlany person o entity who has requested servicee myour
requested arca(s)  conufication of the name(s), address(es), and phone number(s) ol cach person or
cnlity, desenpuoc <o e populatien m the proposed arca(s) sought by cach catity m ol
apphcation(s), ave desenpton of e water and sewer utihty service currently avarlable (o cach

dentiiicd person loase distnounh sctween water and sewer m your iespotse.

Interrogafory No S Ploase desen wom detiu) your position regrarding the ¢licet of the proposad
waler and sewer CONGrequested by cou, on iy selatd pubbe utility of the simne kind alrcady serving,
the mcas proxmma o those arcas roguested e your CON applications. Plense distinpinsh between

water and sewer i vour response.

laterrogatory No 6 Please descerbe modetl yowr alulity to provide contmuous and adequaie water
and/or sewer abiho ervice Lo the o cas equested inovour CCN apphlicatrons, Please dhstimgunsh

Detween Wl aie  CWer 1 voul 1es onse
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PHE EXCTTIVE DOLC O00N FHIS T RREOY 1S~
FORDISCTONURE, TN IUCOGATORIES AND
REQUESTS FOR PRODUC DTON 1O THE TOMWN O TINDSAY

Intervopatory No. 7 Please deser:be mdetan! youwr managenal capabihity to provide continuouys and
adequate water ane ot sewer utihty scviee fothe requested service areas and identify any TTIE
TOWN OF LINDSAY cmpioyae ancor contractor who will he utithzed For providing manageral
funclions wnd/or scrviccs, Pleasc distingmsh botween water and sewcr m yom response

Intervopatory No. 8 Please desenbe i detul your posiion regarding the Jeastbility ol obtamny
water or sewer utiby ervice from anottier retam! public utility adjacent to the arcas requasted 1 your
CCON appheations Please distmpuien selween waler and Sewer m your 1esponse.

Inferrogatory No @ Picane desenbe m detal the effect of aranting vour CCN apphcations would
have on the enviror aental intepnty o the serviee areas requested u your CCN apphications, Please

distingish betwed s water wid sewer 1 your response

Intervogatory No tib Ploase deserioe mdetul your position evuarding the probable nuprovement
meservice orlower. ol costto consumiers in the areas tequested in your CCN applications, should

yom appheations be coanted, mcluding the rates you plan {o charee those consumers © In your
response, please creiade o descaption of hastonend watee service reliabihity and storical walcr
quality data i T TOWN OF TINDSAY s proposced serviee areas, and desenibe current and
projected coststocansumrers m THE FTOWN OF L INDSAY s proposed service ateas. Also. pleasc
distingotsh betwee wata and sewer i your response

Interrogatory No. ' Please describe the proxamity of the proposed areas sousit your CCN 1o any
existimg Licilities conently operaled hy THE TOWN OF LINDSAY and any other vetl public
atibity, r kaawn, L0 o any woter and or sewer Lacerlities THT TOWN OF LINDSAY proposes to

constinet Please o nauish belwe cr water and sewer i yout response

hiterrogatory No 12 Please wlena v and desenibe, ineludmg amount and type. any and all costs
that will be passca 1o potential custoracrs in (e proposcd THE TOWN O LINDSAY watcr and
sewer CON arcas - FHHI TOWN Or LINDSAY becomes the water and/or sewer utithty service
provider (or thosc ary os mcluding, Butnot limsted Lo, any and all mitial and long-tean {acility costs,
Please distiaunsh hoween water i sewer m YOUr response

tnterrogatory No. 23 IHHTE TOWN OF LINDSAY proposces to construct a new stund ajone wale
ad/or sewer systo o sarve any of e weas requested s applications, please provide a detailed

analysts of ali the Couts necessary fon e first five years to conslruct, aoperate, and malntun those
facihiies

Luterrogatory No 4 Isityons posiion hat THi TOWN OF LINDSAY hias a water teatiment and
distrbution sys1c 0 and/or o wastewocr treatment systen i place that = adequate lo provide utility
service fo theares s THIEE TOWN OF LINDSAY proposes to serve in its applicabions? 1 so, pleas
deserbeany polaoto watar reatyient and delivery system that you believe s in place and adequate o

O
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TUELALCGTIVE DIRT ¢ TORS RS | R OLLNT -
FPORDISCLOSUL N T RIOGATORIES AND
REQUESTS FON PRODEUCTON TOTHE LOWN OF LINDSAY

provide water ulil+ service W the proposed arcis soupht i THIE TOWN OF LINDSAY 's walar
CON amendmont apheation. s well as any wastewater treatmont system - Please describe the
capitcitics of eachi componcot of wiv ~uch systems, meluding. but nol hmited 1o well capucitios
(including a deser e on of cach we.l - depth, aquiler, and gallons pes minute production durimng
avetage and peak Gionoht conditiony feel ol disteibution hines in (e systemis and the diametars of
those hnes; pumps cud thes ated capacities, and treatment plants and their capacitics not alrcady
wsed to mect peale comands of exvies FTHE TOWN OF LINDSAY customers and/or customers
THE TOWN O " INDSAY 15 ahicady comnutied to serve, Please distinguish between water and
SCWCT I yOur respon sy

meluding, i applaole, the adequacy of THE TOWN O TINDSAY s debt-equity vatio and cash

fow for debl servie o« overape

Laterragatory No. 1S Please dese ae the (huncal stabihty of THE TOWN QF LINDSAY.

Intervogatory No o Picase estniac the tue 1t would tuke lor THIE TOWN OF LINDSAY 1o
provide water and sowar noliy sctvicd o THE TOWN OF LINDSAY s propazed water and sewer
service aeas in corn!l ance with atlapplicable Commission rules and slatutes, and please deserthe
the bl would ane CHE TOWN OF LINDSAY to provide waler and sewer utility serviee to any
PELsOn requestme wavice inany outiymg portions of the areas requested by THI TOWN O
LINDSAY wnts ocations Pleas. dictinguish batween water and sewer i your response,

Interrogatory No. 7: On larpe scale copics ol the service arca maps submitted with FHE TOWN
O LINDSAY s ovzmal application s, please dentdy, to the hest of your knowledge, all THE
TOWN OF [LINDS WV axisting anc proposced waler and/or sewer conncetion(s) located outside the
corporate himits o, L HETOWN O TINDSAY. Please distinguish between water and sewer ya your

TESPOSe

Interrogatory No. 18 Please deserise whether gronting THE TOWN O LINDSAY s water and/or
sewel CON applic tions would pron ote the Commussion s policy goal of reeionalization

V. REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

Request for Producton No. | Pioa ¢ provide i copy ol the report from the most reeent mspedtion
by the UCROQ regon oflicc on any THIL TOWN OF LINDSAY public water system fucility that may
be used to provide w i unlity seivic Lo the area T TOWN OF LINDSAY reguests to serve i
its water CONCrcndment application and i copy ol any notice of violation 1ssucd (o THETOWN
OF LINDSAY ar I THE LOWN OF 1 INDSAY s response to the notice of violation
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FHV EXECOEINE DIREC P OICS PIRST QU SIS
FORIISCL OSCRE INTD RROGCA LORILY AND
REQUESTS FOR PIODUC TTON TO 101 TOMWN (1) 1 INDSAY

Request for Production No, 2 Pleasc provide wy and all documents celating o 1CEQ, County
and/or all othey repratory agency app c vals required for THETOWN OF LINDSAY s existing and
proposcd water anc wower alihty savce facihilics, Please distimpuish between waler and sewer i

YyOUL Irespornise

Reguest tor Prodection No. 3 Pleaw provide THE TOWN OF LINDSAY s Lalest audil repoit o
ftnancral mlormation 1o the past fiscod yen and envpent balanee shoct mformation.

Request for Production No. 4 Ploace provide any and all documents [rom any person or enhity
requesting service Som yon m the proposed areas soughUin the TOWN OF LINDSAY appheations
and your responsc icase distinzunsl heiween waler and sewer i your responsg,

Reguest for Production No. 5 Plesse provide any and all maps showmng the location or locations
ol those persous wo . dy receivimg sers ceand thase requesting service m the proposcd arcas sougthl
M the TOWN OF T INDSAY CON apporcations. Pleasc distingsh belween water and sewer in Yo
response

Request for Prodiction No. 6 Ple. o provide any and all estimales ol the capitad costs for THE
TOWN OF LINDSAY toprovide weier and sewer ntthity service (o e proposed arcas sonchtin the
TOWN OF FINDSAY CON appheanons Please distimzuish between walter and sewer in your
1ESpPONSe

Request for Producton No. 7. Picas provade any and all existine capital assetacguistuon budgets
for THL TOWN O FINDSAY. Picse distinguish belween water and sewer 1 vai FesPONsC,

Request for Producoon No. 8 Pl ¢ provide any and all maps it tustiate the location ol all
watarand sewer Gootment acilinies Corrently in place inor within two tmles of the propased water
and sewcer ulility soovice arcas m the tOWN OF LINDSAY CON applications, Please distiogursh
DEWECHT WATCH a1l Lowe) T your ;Fesnonse.

Request for Production No. 9: Mleas provide any and all maps thatdlustrate the location(s) wilhin
the wirler and/or oo arseeviee aren sequested i THE TOWN OFF LINDSAY s CON appheations
where THE TOWN OF LINDSAY ¢ arently provides water and/or sewer service

Requestor Production No. 100 1 case provide a copy of iy and all complamts THE TOWN QI
LINDSAY hasrecan ed i the past e years teliated (o THE TOWN O LINDSAY s waler or newer
ulihty service, ope . aons, or mana -« ment. Please distimanish belween waler and sewer m your

responsg

Request for Production No L1 P70 wse provide a copy of any mnd all iequests o apphications for
loans ot vrants noadc by T TOWN OF LINDSAY,
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THE EXNCCPTINVE DU C ot S RS R [RISTAANIAN
FOWDISCT OSEREIN T GEOUATORIE S AND
HEQUESTS TOR PRODUCIION TO LT TOWN O TINDSAY

Request for Production No. 12 Plose produce copics of any and all water and/or sewes service
agreements, erther wnaolesale and/or roeal, hetween THE TOWN OF LINDSAY and any other utility

o provide water ana  Cwar service

Request for Productson No. 13, Plea o produce copics of any and all documents rdentificd in your
responses (o Intermo atory Nos one (0 throuth crehiteen (1) hsted above,

Request for Producvon No_ 14, Pleisc produee ahard copy map and digrtal dutg with mctadatato
tHustuale the teques co water serviee o, the aty imits and (e extraternitona) jurtsdichon boundaty
ol the TOWN OF T INDSAY.,

Reguest tor Producnon No. 15 Pleee produce o liaed copy map and digital data wih nyetadata to
dlustrate the requestod sewer service aren, the city finuts and the extraternitoriad jurisdicton
boundary of the TOWN Ol LINDSA Y .

Requestfor Production No. 10. Pleasc produce copies of all wrilten yequests Tor serviee to inclide

landowncer requost - applications for ~arvice, letters from devalopers, ote,

EXAN COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL OUALITY

Robert Martinez, Director
Foviromnental Law Division

Pran 1. MuacLaeuod

Stall Attorney

Envicopmental Taw Diviston
Stafe Bar of Texas No  [2783500
PO ox 13087, MC 173
Austim, Texas 78711-3087
Phone (512) 239-0750

Fax (312) 239-0006




rrom:%122390606 Aug 25 2006 17:20 P.12
08/25/20086 17 05 Fax 5122330606 TCEQ Legal Services

PRI LNCCHTIVE DIGTC T ORS TIRST REQUESTS
FORDISCLONURE, INTL RIZOGATORIES AND
REQIDSTS c OR PRODUCTONTO FHL LOWN 0 TINDSAY

@o12/013

.

CERTIFICATE O SERVICE

This s to cottely th o0 paenes onthe ataohed M ulmg List have boen senl a cony of the forcaoing
docament m accorcance with 14 15Q mnd SOATT jules on August ”ﬂ ”000

) / )1///[ ,—./ (/
Uxmn D M acl.cod
St Attorney

Environmental Law Division
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TCEQ Legal Services

Mailing 1ast
City of THIT TOWN OF LINDSAY
SOALE Docket Nos. S82-06-1641
FCRQ Docket Nos. 2006-0044-UC'R

The Town of Lindsay

Arturo Rodripues 0 g
Russell & Rodngac, Lo, e

102 West Morrow NHcet, Swte 103
Georpetown, Texa, /5020
Tel (512)930 1

IFax (S12)950 77

TCEQ Public fnterest Counscel
Blas T Coy, h

P.O. Box 13087 (vt
Austiu, Texas 78718
el (512) 23900,
Fax. (512)239.01 77

103)
3087

TCRQ Executve Sy eetor
Duan Macl end

P.O Box 13087 (Vi 73)
Austinn, Toxas /871 087
el (312)239-0 %)

FFax- (5 12) 230 (0

FCEQ Chicl Cler i

Docket Clerk

TCLO OMcc of ¢ e Clerk
PO Box 13087 (Vi 109)
Austin, exan /81 308/
Fax (212) 23593

Protestant

Lindsay Pure Water Company
Jahn 1 Curleton

Altorney at Faw

Armist & Brown, L1LP

FOO Congress Avenne, Suvite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744

Tel (312) 4352308

Fax, (312) 435-2360
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